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The AED Foundation Accredited College Programs  
 

Northeast Region 
Pennsylvania College of Technology   

Accreditation: General, CAT Emphasis 

Mr. Brett Reasner, Dean of Transportation & Natural Resources Technologies 

Heavy Construction Equipment Technology: Technician Emphasis and CAT Emphasis 

One College Avenue 

Williamsport, PA 17701  

(570) 327-4516; breasner@pct.edu 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Mr. Justin Beishline 

Assistant Dean of Transportation & Natural Resources Technologies  

(570) 320-2400 x3530 

Website: www.pct.edu 
 

State University of New York at Cobleskill  

Accreditation: General, Deere Construction & Forestry 

Mr. Douglas Hammond, Department Chair 

Agricultural Engineering Technology Department; Diesel Technology; Deere Construction & Forestry 

Rt. 7, Cobleskill, NY 12043  

(518) 255-5529; hammonds@cobleskill.edu  

Website: www.cobleskill.edu 
 

White Mountains Community College  

Accreditation: General Program 

Mr. Chuck Palmer, Program Coordinator 

Diesel Heavy Equipment Technology 

2020 Riverside Drive 

Berlin, NH 03570                               

(603) 342-3092; cpalmer@ccsnh.edu                          

Website: www.wmcc.edu 

 

Southeast Region 
Florence-Darlington Technical College  

Accreditation: CAT Dealer Service Technology 

Mr. Stephen Murphey, Caterpillar Dealer Academy Manager 

2715 West Lucas Street 

Florence, SC  29502  
(843) 661-8187; stephen.murphey@fdtc.edu 
Website: www.fdtc.edu  

 

South Georgia Technical College  

Accreditation: CAT ThinkBIG 

Mr. Rick Davis; Senior Instructor / Internship Manager 

Heavy Equipment Dealer Service Technology – CAT ThinkBIG 

900 South GA Tech Parkway 

Americus, GA 31709  

(229) 931-2451; rdavis@southgatech.edu 

http://www.southgatech.edu/ 

 

mailto:breasner@pct.edu
mailto:hammonds@cobleskill.edu
http://www.fdtc.edu/
http://www.fdtc.edu/
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Wake Technical Community College  

Accreditation: General, Deere Construction & Forestry 

Mr. Paige Kearns, Department Head 

Heavy Equipment & Transportation Technology; General Track & John Deere Construction & Forestry 

9101 Fayetteville Road 

Raleigh, NC 27603  

(919) 866-5257; jpkearns@waketech.edu 

Website: http://heatt.waketech.edu 

 

Midwest Region 
Alexandria Technical & Community College Accreditation: General Program 

Mr. Chris Thompson, Instructor 

Diesel Mechanics Department 

1601 Jefferson Street 

Alexandria, MN 56308  

(320) 762-4663; ChrisT@alextech.edu  

Website: www.alextech.edu 

 

Central Lakes College  

Accreditation: General Program 

Mr. Jeff Klehr, Diesel Equipment Technology Instructor 

Diesel Equipment Technology, Room D110 

1830 Airport Road 

Staples, MN 56479  

(218) 894-5146  

jklehr@clcmn.edu  

Website: http://www.clcmn.edu 

 

Dakota County Technical College  

Accreditation: General Program 

Mr. Joel Fogarty, Instructor 

Heavy Construction Equipment Technology 

1300 145th Street East (County Rd. 42)  

Rosemount, MN  55068-2999 

(651) 423-8481; joel.fogarty@dctc.edu 

Website: www.dctc.edu 

 

Des Moines Area Community College  

Accreditation: General, CAT Technology 

Mr. Shea Parsons, Department Chair 

Diesel & Caterpillar Technology 

2006 South Ankeny Blvd., Building 14 

Ankeny, IA  50023-3993  
(515) 964-6239; snparsons@dmacc.edu 
Website: www.dmacc.edu  
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jklehr@clcmn.edu
http://www.dmacc.edu/
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Ferris State University 
Accreditation: 4-year General B.S. Program 

Mr. Gary Maike, Associate Professor, Program Coordinator 

Heavy Equipment Service Engineering Technician 

College of Engineering Technology, Heavy Equipment Department 

220 Sports Drive, HEC-203 

Big Rapids, MI 49307  

(231) 591-2816; garymaike@ferris.edu 

Website: www.ferris.edu 

 

Illinois Central College  

Accreditation: CAT Dealer Service Technology 

Mr. Mark Matthews, Program Coordinator 

Caterpillar Dealer Service Technology, Agriculture and Industrial Technologies 

One College Drive 

East Peoria, IL 61635 

(309) 694-8521; mrmatthews@icc.edu 

Website: www.icc.edu 

 

Lake Area Technical Institute  

Accreditation: Diesel Technology – CAT ThinkBIG 

Mr. Corey Mushitz, ThinkBIG Instructor 

CAT Think BIG Program 

1201 Arrow Ave. NE 

PO Box 730 

Watertown, SD  57201  

(605) 882-5284 ext.433; mushitzc@lakeareatech.edu  

Website: www.lakeareatech.edu 
 

Lansing Community College – West Campus 

AIS Construction Equipment 

Accreditation: General Program 

Mr. Steve Higgins, AIS Training Director 

3600 N. Grand River Ave. 

Lansing, MI 48906 

(571) 321-8000; shiggins@aisequip.com 

Website: www.lcc.edu 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Mr. Ralph Hansen, Training Director, Secondary & Post-Secondary Programs 

(517) 321-8000; rhansen@aisequip.com 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Mr. Jim Lynch, Lansing Community College Trades Technology Program Director 

(517) 483-1335; lynchj@lcc.edu 
 

Minnesota State Community and Technical College Accreditation: General Program, CASE 

Mr. Richard Weber, Diesel Equipment Technology Instructor 

Diesel Equipment Technology 

1900 28th Ave South 

Moorhead, MN  56560  
(218) 299-6857; richard.weber@minnesota.edu 
Website: www.minnesota.edu 
 

mailto:garymaike@ferris.edu
mailto:shiggins@aisequip.com
http://www.lcc.edu/
mailto:rhansen@aisequip.com
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North Dakota State College of Science  

Accreditation: General, CAT Dealer Service Technology 

Mr. Terry Marohl, Department Chair/Associate Professor 

Diesel Technology & CAT Dealer Service Technology 

800 Sixth Street North, Bisek Hall 111 

Wahpeton, ND 58076-0002  

(800) 342-4325 ext. 2308; terry.marohl@ndscs.edu  

Website: www.ndscs.edu 

 

Northeast Wisconsin Technical College  

Accreditation: General Program 

Mr. Stephen Bretl, Instructor 

Diesel Equipment Technology 

229 North 14th Ave. 

Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235-1317  

(920) 746-4919; stephen.bretl@nwtc.edu 

Website: www.nwtc.edu 

 

Owens Community College  

Accreditation: CAT Dealer Service Technology 

Mr. Drew Grover, Instructor, Caterpillar/Diesel 

Department of Transportation Technologies/CAT ThinkBIG 

P.O. Box 10000 

Toledo, OH 43699-1947  

(567) 661-7126, drew_grover@owens.edu 

Website: www.owens.edu 
--------------------------------------------------------- 

Ms. Sherri Johnson, Chair, Transportation Technologies 

(567) 661-7136; sherri_johnson@owens.edu 

 

South Central Region 
Hinds Community College 

Accreditation: General Program 

Mr. Brent Johnson, Program Coordinator 

Diesel Technology 

P.O. Box 1100 

Raymond, MS  39154 

(601) 857-3478; abjohnson@hindscc.edu 

Website: www.hindscc.edu  

 

Oklahoma State University Institute of Technology  

Accreditation: Komatsu ACT, CAT Dealer Prep 

Mr. Terryl Lindsey, Dean, School of Diesel and Heavy Equipment 

CAT Dealer Prep and Komatsu ACT Programs 

1801 East 4th Street 

Okmulgee, OK  74447  
(918) 293-4730; terryl.lindsey@okstate.edu 
Website: www.osuit.edu 

 

mailto:terry.marohl@ndscs.edu
http://www.owens.edu/
mailto:abjohnson@hindscc.edu
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State Technical College of Missouri  

Accreditation: General, CAT Dealer Service Technology 

Mr. Ed Frederick, Department Chair  

Heavy Equipment Technology and Caterpillar Dealer Service Technology 

One Technology Drive 

Linn, MO 65051-9607  

(573) 897-5274; ed.frederick@statetechmo.edu  

Website: www.statetechmo.edu 
 

Rocky Mountain Region 
Central Arizona College  

Accreditation: General Program 

Mr. Garrett Hurt, Professor of Diesel Technology, Lead Faculty 

Signal Peak Campus 

8470 N. Overfield Road 

Coolidge, AZ 85228  

(520) 494-5310; garrett.hurt@centralaz.edu  

Website: www.centralaz.edu 
--------------------------------------------------------------- 

Ms. Kristen Benedict, Engineering and Technology Division Chair 

(520) 494-5366; kristen.benedict@centralaz.edu 

 

College of Western Idaho  

Accreditation: General Program 

Mr. Alex Beal, Program Chair 

Heavy Equipment Technician Program 

Micron Center for Professional Technical Education 

5725 E. Franklin Road 

Nampa, ID  83687  
(208) 562-2341; alexbeal@cwidaho.cc  
Website: www.cwidaho.cc  
 
Idaho State University 
Accreditation: General Program 

Mr. Gerald Holmes, Program Coordinator 

Diesel Technology / On-Site Power Generation Technology 

1235 S. 2nd Avenue, Campus Box 8380 

Pocatello, ID 83209-8380  

(208) 282-5814; holmgera@isu.edu   

Website: www.isu.edu  

 

Salt Lake Community College  

Accreditation: General Program 

Mr. Bill Kleman, Assistant Professor 

Diesel Systems Technology 

250 W. 3900 S 

Salt Lake City, UT 84107  

(801) 957-5843; bill.kleman@slcc.edu 

Website: www.slcc.edu 

 

mailto:ed.frederick@statetechmo.edu
mailto:garrett.hurt@centralaz.edu
http://www.centralaz.edu/
mailto:alexbeal@cwidaho.cc
http://www.cwidaho.cc/
http://www.isu.edu/
http://www.isu.edu/
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West Region 
AVTEC Alaska’s Institute of Technology  

Accreditation: General Program 

Mr. Bobby Dunno, Department Head/Instructor 

Applied Technology Department; Diesel/Heavy Equipment 

1916 Leirer Avenue, Box 899 

Seward, Alaska 99664  

(907) 224-6124; bobby.dunno@avtec.edu  

Website: www.avtec.alaska.edu 

 

Lane Community College  

Accreditation: General Program 

Mr. Steve Webb, Faculty 

Diesel Technology  

4000 East 30th Ave. 

Eugene, OR 97405  

(541) 463-5708; webbs@lanecc.edu  

Website: www.lanecc.edu  
 

Linn-Benton Community College 

Accreditation: General, Deere Construction & Forestry 

Mr. John Alvin, Department Chair 

Heavy Equipment / Diesel Technology; John Deere Construction & Forestry  

6500 Pacific Blvd. S.W. 

Albany, OR 97321  
(541) 917-4613; alvinjo@linnbenton.edu  
Website: www.linnbenton.edu 
 

Portland Community College  

Accreditation: CAT ThinkBIG Dealer Service Technology 

Mr. Russ Dunnington, Faculty Department Chair 

CAT ThinkBIG Dealer Service Technology 

17705 NW Springville Road 

Portland, OR 97229  

(971) 722-7488; rdunning@pcc.edu   
Website: www.pcc.edu 
 

Reedley College  

Accreditation: General 

Mr. Gary Wenter, Lead Instructor 

Equipment Service Technician Program  

995 N. Reed Ave. 

Reedley, CA 93654  

(559) 638-0317; gary.wenter@reedleycollege.edu  

Website: www.reedleycollege.edu 
 

San Joaquin Delta College  

Accreditation: CAT ThinkBIG Dealer Service Technician 

Mr. Richard Dettloff, Department Head 

Caterpillar Service / Heavy Equipment Technology  

5151 Pacific Ave. 

Stockton, CA  95207  
(209) 954-5537; rdettloff@deltacollege.edu  
Website: www.deltacollege.edu  

mailto:bobby.dunno@avtec.edu
mailto:webbs@lanecc.edu
http://www.lanecc.edu/
mailto:alvinjo@linnbenton.edu
mailto:gary.wenter@reedleycollege.edu
mailto:rdettloff@deltacollege.edu
http://www.deltacollege.edu/
http://www.deltacollege.edu/
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Canada 
Grand Prairie Regional College (GPRC) Fairview 

Accreditation: CAT ThinkBIG Service Technician Program 

Mr. Darcy Moss, Chair, Heavy Equipment Technology 

Heavy Equipment Department 

P.O. Box 3000, 11235-98 Avenue 

Fairview, AB T0H 1L0 Canada 

(780) 835-6765, dmoss@gprc.ab.ca 

Website: www.gprc.ab.ca 

 

 

The AED Foundation Secondary - High School Recognition Programs 
 

Anne Arundel County Public Schools Center of Applied Technology 
AED Recognition: Diesel Power Technology Program 
Mr. Jerry Kepich, Program Instructor 
Center of Applied Technology North 
800 Stevenson Road 
Severn, MD  21144 
(410) 969-3100 x 217; jkepich@aacps.org 
 
Canyons School District, Canyons Technical Education Center 
AED Recognition: Diesel Technology 

Mr. Gary Snow, Instructor 

825 E 9085 S 

Sandy, UT 84094 

(801) 826-6639; gary.snow@canyonsdistrict.org 

Website: www.canyonsdistrict.org 

 

The AED Foundation Canada College Affiliate Programs 
 
Conestoga College  
Programs: Heavy Equipment Techniques; Motive Power Technician-Heavy Duty Equipment 
Mr. Stephen Speers, Chair, Trades and Apprenticeships 
460 Speedvale Ave West 
Guelph, ON, N1H O8A, Canada   
(519) 824-9390 ext. 6151; speers@conestogac.on.ca  
Website: www.conestogac.on.ca  
------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Mr. Reg Legere, Professor Trades and Apprenticeship, Motive Power/Heavy Equipment  
(519) 824-9390 x6206; rlegere@conestogac.on.ca 
 
Centennial College  
Program: Heavy Diesel-Equipment 
Mr. Angelo Spano, Coordinator 
75 Attune Road 
Toronto, ON, M1K 5E9, Canada 
(416) 289-5000 ext. 7261; aspano@centennialcollege.ca  
Website: www.centennialcollege.ca 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Mr. Alan McClelland, Dean, School of Transportation 
(416) 289-5055; AMcClelland@centennialcollege.ca 

mailto:ahagen@gprc.ab.ca
mailto:jkepich@aacps.org
mailto:gary.snow@canyonsdistrict.org
mailto:speers@conestogac.on.ca
http://www.conestogac.on.ca/
http://www.conestogac.on.ca/
mailto:aspano@centennialcollege.ca
mailto:AMcClelland@centennialcollege.ca
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Medicine Hat College  
Program: Heavy Equipment Technician Program 
Mr. Chad Schulz, Coordinator 
299 College Drive SE 
Medicine Hat, AB, T1A 3Y6, Canada  
(403) 529-3966; cschulz@mhc.ab.ca 
www.mhc.ab.ca 
 
Northern Lights College 
Programs: Heavy Duty Equipment Technician – Apprenticeship 
Mr. Ed Ditner, Instructor, Heavy Duty Mechanic 
11401 – 8th St. 
Dawson Creek, BC, V1G 4G2, Canada 
(866) 463-6652 ext. 2015; editner@nlc.bc.ca  
Website: www.nlc.bc.ca 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Mr. Mark Heartt, Dean of Trades and Apprenticeship  
(866) 463-6652; mheartt@nlc.bc.ca 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Mr. Robert McAleney, Associate Dean of Trades and Apprenticeships 
(250) 787-6250; rmcaleney@nlc.bc.ca 

mailto:editner@nlc.bc.ca

